
Year  Name E-Mail 

 Dr. Bhaskarananda Kumar drbhaskaranand@yahoo.com 

 

1976 Dr. Benjamin Joseph bjosephortho@yahoo.co.in 

1976 Dr. Nanda Kumar   

1976 Dr. P Mahabala Rai   

1979 Dr. DC Sundaresh sundareshdabir@gmail.com 

  Dr. George Peter   

1978 Dr. M Vishwanath Shanbhag cityhospital_udupi@rediffmail.com 

1980 Dr. H Balakrishna Gadiyar   

1979 Dr. Pangal Sripathi Rao sripathirao53@gmail.com 

1982 Dr. Vrushabhanda GN   

1982 Dr. Alfred Cyril Ivan Aranha   

1980 Dr. V Girijananadana Bhat   

1980 Dr. Roy Abraham Verghese   

1981 Dr. Belpu Seetharama Rao   

1981 Dr. Vasudeva Shivaraya Pai vasuchitra@gmail.com 

1984 Dr. Vasudeva Aithal K vasuaith@yahoo.com 

1984 Dr. Sailesh J Parekh   

1984 Dr. Harindra Nath Bajaj   

1984 Dr. Umesh Kamath umesh_kamath16@yahoo.in 

1984 Dr. Anil Bangalore Krishnamurthy   

1984 Dr. Perumal Purushotham   

1984 Dr. Navinchand Joyalpa Dambekodi   

1985 Dr. Nandalekae Ravindra Shetty   

1985 Dr. Sudhir Sabharwal   

1985 Dr. Thomas Sudhir   

1985 Dr. Shanbhag Radhakrishna Sudhakar   

1985 Dr. Ashok Jacob Chacko   

1985 Dr. Mayank Gupta   

1986 Dr. Satish Shervegar   

1986 Dr. Umamaheswara Rao Karumanchi   

1986 
Dr. Gourineni Venkata Ramakrishna 
Varaprasad 

pgourineni@gmail.com 

1986 Dr. Samir A Rajani   

1986 Dr. Kodali Srikanth   

1986 Dr. Jacob Varghese varjac@gmail.com 

1986 Dr. R Keshavan   

1987 Dr. Anto Francis   

1987 Dr. Sridhar R Rao   

1987 Dr. Srinivasa Rao Movva   

1987 
Dr. Padmakumar Chandrasekhara 
Menon 

  

1987 Dr. Babu Joseph   

1987 Dr. M Ajith Kumar ajithortho@yahoo.co.uk 

1987 Dr. Balakrishna Murali   
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1988 Dr. Chacko George kenchac@yahoo.com 

1988 Dr. Venkateswara Swamy Peddi   

1988 Dr. Venkateswarlu R venkateshortho345@gmail.com  

1988 Dr. Shetty Suresh Bhoja drsuresh_shetty@yahoo.com 

1988 
Dr. Narasimhadevara Satyanarayana 
Murthy 

drnsmurthy@yahoo.com 

1988 Dr. H Umesh   

1988 Dr. Raghu Prasad H   

1988 Dr. Kotian Prem Dasu   

1989 Dr. P Hari Prem   

1989 Dr. Sharan S Patil   

1989 Dr. Kumar Reddy G   

1989 Dr. Nallani Gopi Krishna   

1989 Dr. Thmoas Issac   

1989 Dr. Veluvolu Udaya Bhaskara Rao   

1989 Dr. Malyadri KC   

1989 Dr. Kurian Suresh George   

1989 Dr. Vishwanath L Shetty   

1989 Dr. TR Balaji   

1989 Dr. Chennakeshava Rao G   

1990 Dr. Vinay Surya Prakash Naidu   

1990 Dr. Syed Nizamuddin   

1990 Dr. Srinivas Gadagottu   

1990 Dr. Kommula Venkta Dhanwantary dhanwantarynaidu@gmail.com 

1990 Dr. Romy P Thomas   

1990 Dr. Satish L snap_lavu@yahoo.com 

1990 Dr. George Mathew gmortho@gmail.com 

1990 Dr. Gudaru Jagadesh gudaru@hotmail.com 

1990 Dr. V Vijay Kamath   

1990 Dr. Shridhara Shetty drshettyshridhar@yahoo.co.in 

1990 Dr. K. Venkatachalam   

1991 Dr. Biju Jocob   

1991 Dr. Sreenivas T   

1991 Dr. Chetan Sangani   

1991 Dr. Arun  Kumar   

1991 Dr. Gaurav Sharma   

1991 Dr. Mahesh Bhatia   

1991 Dr. Purushothaman A puru99@gmail.com 

1991 Dr. Idrees Akmal   

1991 Dr. Sachithanandam V   

1991 Dr. Shetty Vijay Dayanand vijaydshetty@gmail.com 

1991 Dr. Shashiraj Shetty  
1992 Dr. Pydisetty Venkata Ravi K  
1992 Dr. Jayaprasad J   

  Dr. Kheirandish Hamid Reza   

mailto:kenchac@yahoo.com
mailto:venkateshortho345@gmail.com
mailto:drsuresh_shetty@yahoo.com
mailto:drnsmurthy@yahoo.com
mailto:dhanwantarynaidu@gmail.com
mailto:snap_lavu@yahoo.com
mailto:gudaru@hotmail.com
mailto:drshettyshridhar@yahoo.co.in
mailto:puru99@gmail.com
mailto:vijaydshetty@gmail.com


1992 Dr. Aagarwal Ashish   

1992 Dr. Mohagaonkar Rajeev Ashok   

1992 Dr. Dholakia Devesh Bhupendra   

1992 Dr. Raghuveer Reddy Katta raghuveer3@rediffmail.com 

  Dr. G Omkarnath   

1992 Dr. Sarat Vellanki   

1992 Dr. Vinit Minocha   

1992 Dr. Waroon Sony   

1992 Dr. Sandeep Agarwal   

  Dr. Venkateswara Rao   

1992 Dr. S Ram motshospital@gmail.com 

1993 Dr. Gulshan Zulfiqar   

1993 Dr. Arunangshu   

1993 Dr. R Anand   

1993 Dr. Nanda Kishore BG bgnkortho@gmail.com 

1993 Dr. Chowdary VVS choudaryvv@gmail.com 

1993 Dr. Sunil Kumar Koneru konerusunil@yahoo.com 

1993 Dr. Ashok Vishnu Acharya   

1993 Dr. Mahantesh  P   

1993 Dr. Attique  Vasdev attiquevasdev@gmail.com 

1993 Dr. George Varghese staarr.knees@gmail.com 

1993 Dr. Rajesh Kumar D   

1993 Dr. Manakkalathil Chacko John drmcjohn@gmail.com 

1993 Dr. Kiran Kumar Vedavyasa Acharya manipalortho@gmail.com 

1994 Dr. Vijay Sriram vijaysriram@hotmail.com 

1994 Dr. Shetty Rohit Ratnakar   

1994 Dr. Sanjay Sen   

1994 Dr. Syed Behrooz Mustofi bmostofi@gmail.com 

1994 Dr. Udaya M Krishna Kishore   

1994 Dr. Satyanarayana Prasad Pidikiti prasadpidikiti@hotmail.com 

1994 Dr. Koshy Kurien   

1994 Dr. Roshin K Thomas   

1994 Dr. Kishore Mulpuri kmulpuri@gmail.com 

1995 Dr. Senthil VJ   

1995 Dr. Sathish Devadoss drsd@devadosshospitals.in 

1995 Dr. Shahrokh Etemadi   

1995 Dr. Rajavelu C rajaveluortho@yahoo.com 

1995 Dr. Narendra AV dr_avnarendra@yahoo.com 

1995 Dr. Nageswara Rao Kamireddy   

1995 Dr. Madala Narendra Kumar 
narendrasunrise1@gmail.com, 
narendraortho@gmail.com 

1995 Dr. Shenoy Rajesh Yashwant  

1995 Dr. Harish Murthy 
drharishmurthy@yahoo.co.in 
harikalp@gmail.com 

1995 Dr. Ashish Mittal   
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1995 Dr. Rina Chaudhuri   

1996 Dr. Ashish Jain ortho25@gmail.com 

1996 Dr. Shibu Mathew drshibumathew1@gmail.com 

1996 Dr. Veerabahu M drveerabahu@yahoo.co.in 

1996 Dr. A Sarvanan saravananabchospital@yahoo.com 
saravanan8889@yahoo.com 

1996 Dr. Penugonda Ravi Shankar ravishankar2c@yahoo.co.in 

1996 Dr. Kavuru Anil Kumar tenali.kims@gmail.com 

1996 Dr. Anil J Thomas anil_j_thomas@yahoo.com 

1996 Dr. Veera Raghava Reddy sriharsha.hospitalndl@gmail.com 

1996 Dr. Renjit A Varghese renjitav@gmail.com 

1996 Dr. Kankanala Narasimha Rao knrao72@yahoo.com 

1996 Dr. Bishan CM   

1996 Dr. Shyamasunder Bhat N shyambhatn@yahoo.com 

1997 Dr. Anil K Bhat anilkbhat@yahoo.com 

1997 Dr. Venkataram N   

1997 Dr. Patnala Subhashish Rao nikkytuna@yahoo.com 

1997 Dr. Tekumatta Somesh someshtekumalla@yahoo.com 

1997 Dr. Filu Paul   

1997 Dr. Jawahar Adi Raja orthojar@gmail.com 

1997 Dr. Jim F Vellara jvellara@yahoo.com 

1997 Dr. Bobby Michael Kottackal bobbymko@gmail.com 

1997 Dr. Shyam Sundar V shyamvee@yahoo.co.in 

1997 Dr. Sunil Kumar   

1998 Dr. Abdul Basheer V K   

1998 Dr. Rajesh P Jain   

1998 Dr. Challagundla Sudhakar Rao   

1998 Dr. Kuruvalli Renuka Reddy   

1998 Dr. Vijay Kumar Ananthameni vananthaneni@yahoo.com 

1998 Dr. Palutla Siva Rama Krishna sivaramps76@gmail.com 

1998 Dr. Mohamed Shafi M. drmohamedshafi@gmail.com 

1998 Dr. Mahaveera Jain drmahaveerjain@gmail.com 

1998 Dr. Kirpalani Papni Arjandas drkirpalani@gmail.com 

1999 Dr. Raghavendra MS msragas@rediffmail.com 

1999 Dr. Roy Abraham roy.orthopaedics@gmail.com 

1999 Dr. Billy P Wilson bpwortho@yahoo.co.uk 

1999 Dr. Sree Harsha CK drsreeharsha@gmail.com 

1999 Dr. K Sunil Menon   

1999 Dr. Vidyadhara S vidya007@gmail.com 

2000 Dr. Roshan Kumar Bhandari   

2000 Dr. Jikku Haniball jikku.hannibal@rediffmail.com 

2000 Dr. Mazhar Faud CV   

2000 Dr. Oblampalli Kiran   

2000 Dr. Sandeep Bhalla sbhalla22@gmail.com 

2000 Dr. Sarba Kundu   
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2001 Dr. Nathani Sarath Babu   

2001 Dr. Siddesh ND drsidha@gmail.com 

2001 Dr. Chandrakanth Boddu chanduortho@yahoo.com 

2001 Dr. Raghavendra Jaiswal   

2001 Dr. Irrinki Suresh dr.irrinkis@gmail.com 

2001 Dr. Vadapalli Ramesh Chandra   

2002 Dr. Sandeep Munshi munshiortho@gmail.com 

2002 Dr. Neeraj Kumar Goyal doctorneeraj@hotmail.com 

2002 Dr. Vincent Stephen drvstephen@gmail.com 

2002 Dr. Surej GN   

2002 Dr. Ajay Singh Thakur thakurortho@gmail.com 

2003 Dr. Premjit R Sujir premjit78@gmail.com 

2003 Dr. Shamsi Abdul Hameed shams273@yahoo.com 

2003 Dr. Rajesh Kumaran V rajeshkumaranv@gmail.com 

2003 Dr. Prashant Upendra Acharya prashantach@gmail.com 

2003 Dr. Bimal A Kumar kadappayil@hotmail.com 

2003 Dr. Sabari Girish R sab.orth@yahoo.co.in 

  Dr. Himanshu Tewari dr_htewari@yahoo.com 

2004 Dr. G Srikanth   

2004 Dr. Supradeeptha C supradeep_challa@yahoo.co.in 

2004 Dr. Ashwin Avadhani ashwinavadhani@yahoo.com 

2004 Dr. Sandeep Vijayan sandeep.vijayan18@gmail.com 

2004 Dr. Kuljit Kumar koolguy0062008@yahoo.com 

2005 Dr. N Kanniappan   

2005 Dr. Raghuraj Suresh Kundangar raghurajsk74@yahoo.co.uk 

2005 Dr. Subbiah M subbuorth@yahoo.co.in 

2005 Dr. Ishwara Keerthi C drishwarak@gmail.com 

2005 Dr. Dinesh KVN dineshkvn@gmail.com 

2006 Dr. Kishan Paralaya   

2006 Dr. Anil Kumar Sharma shroti.anil@gmail.com 

2007 Dr. Amitava Biswas orthobizz@gmail.com 

2007 Dr. Mohammed Hasil M drhasil@gmail.com 

2007 Dr. Karthik Chandrasekaran karthikwillbe@gmail.com 

2006 Dr. Challawar Nikhil Subhash drnikhilortho@gmail.com 

2006 Dr. Santosh Sahanand K sahanand@gmail.com 

2006 Dr. Darshan Kumar A Jain   

2007 Dr. Gurinder Singh gosalgurinder@gmail.com 

2007 Dr. Saraswati Viswanathan saraswati.v@gmail.com 

2007 Dr. Kumar Amerendra Singh amerendra2@gmail.com 

2008 Dr. Pranaw Kumar pranawleo@gmail.com 

2008 Dr. Hussain Safderi hussain.safderi@gmail.com 

2008 Dr. Gaurav Arora dr.garora15@gmail.com 

2008 Dr. Saurabh Chawla drsaurabhchawla@gmail.com 

2008 Dr. Parampreet Singh Nagpal param.nagpal@gmail.com 
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2008 Dr. Shivananda Reddy N   

  Dr. Vishal Gupta vishal_cpj@yahoo.com 

2009 Dr. Raj Kanna rajkannas@yahoo.com 

2009 Dr. Atul Mahajan dratulmahajan84@gmail.com 

2009 Dr. Joseph Stephen chazhi78@yahoo.com 

  Dr. Manindra Bhushan drmanindra@gmail.com 

  Dr. Thomas Mathew drthomasmathew@yahoo.co.in 

2009 Dr. Tahir Ahmed J tahirortho@gmail.com 

 Dr. Rahul Singh  
2009 Dr. Acksen T Raja acksen@gmail.com 

 Dr. Sarangapani Ganjam  
 Dr. Hemachandra Shetty  
 Dr. Ramakrishan T  

2010 Dr. Jayavardhan YB jayavardhanyb@gmail.com 

2010 Dr. Srikanth Nara srikanthnara@gmail.com 

2010 Dr. Saumitra Goyal saumitragoyal@gmail.com 

2010 Dr. Yogesh Kumar B dryogesh.y2k@gmail.com 

2010 Dr. Mithun Shetty meetmithunshetty@gmail.com 

2010 Dr. Karthick V karthickvaiyapuri@gmail.com 

2011 Dr. Varghese Thomas drthomas2712@gmail.com 

2011 Dr. Manoh S haimanoh@gmail.com 

2011 Dr. Gandhi Akshay Rajendra drakshayrgandhi@gmail.com 

2011 Dr. Soubhik Ghosh sirsho.vik@gmail.com 

2011 Dr. Atul Bandi atulbandi@gmail.com 

2011 Dr. Jain Vikas Ajit jdr.vikas86@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. Blessin S Cherian blessincherian@yahoo.com 

2012 Dr. Praveen Ch drpraveench@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. Aravinth T orthoaravinth@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. Srinivasa Rao Polisetty orthodrsrinivas@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. Patel Krunal Hasmukhbhai khpatelortho@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. Sagar V Naik drsagarnaik86@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. Deepu Vijayan docdeepuv@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. Jayakrishnan KN jkdoctorjk@gmail.com 

2012 Dr. K Jagan Mohan Reddy jan.moh.reddy@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Harsha Kyalakond drharshakk@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Sandeep Tapashetti sandeepdoc21@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Sourab Shetty sourab.shetty.ss@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Prajwal Mane pjlmane@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Vipin Mohan dr.vipinmohan@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Vijay Shankar legendvijay@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Vikrant Khanna vikrantkhanna@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Kiran Kumar Manava kirankumar.mannava@gmail.com 

2013 Dr. Vishnu Senthil vishsnake@gmail.com 

2014 Dr. Sravan Chander Dutta drsravanortho@gmail.com 

2014 Dr. Naufal Naas naufalnaaas@gmail.com 
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2014 Dr. Fahim Sheik sheikfahim@hotmail.com 

2014 Dr. Joseph CJ cj.joseph88@gmail.com 

2014 Dr. Vivekananda Harwal vivek.harwal@gmail.com 

2014 Dr. Sujayendra Murali sujayendra16@gmail.com 

2014 Dr. Varun nuraverck@gmail.com 

2014 Dr. Lavin US lavin246@gmail.com 

2014 Dr. Raviteja Jumpani rajtheja@gmail.com 

2015 Dr. Siddarth Kamath siddarthkamath4@gmail.com 

2015 
Dr. Monish Malhotra 

drmonish.malhotra14@gmail.com 
monishmalhotra_14@yahoo.co.in 

2015 Dr. Raghavendra Vyas raghavendravyas@gmail.com 

2015 Dr. Muddabir  mudabbirsuhaib@gmail.com 

2015 Dr. Rohith Reddy rohith.munnu11@gmail.com 

2015 Dr. Chethan Shetty chethanbshetty@gmail.com 

2015 Dr. Nachiket Parikh  nachi21p@gmail.com 

2015 Dr. Chethan Kumar chethankumar198207@gmail.com 

 Dr. Vikash Singh vikashvaksh@gmail.com 

2016 Dr. Aditya Gulia adityagulia@gmail.com  

2016 Dr. Fijad drfijadnr@gmail.com 

2016 Dr. Lohith lohith_87@yahoo.com 

2016 Dr. Nanda Kishore Harne nandkishorharne@gmail.com 

2016 Dr. Nikhil Hegde nikhilhegde25@gmail.com 

2016 Dr. Nirish Reddy reddynirish@gmail.com;  

2016 Dr. Sashi Aier sashiaier0616@gmail.com; 

2016 Dr. Yejju Sravan sravanyejju@gmail.com 
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